

SECTION IVB

Listed on 02.02.2016

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 8
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.9840-9845
OF 2009.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Anr.Petitioner(s)
Versus

Gyatri Jyoti & Ors. Etc. EtcRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar's Court on 05.01.2016 with office report
dated 16.12.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" Service of show cause notice is
complete.

Respondent no.1 in SLP C) NO.
9840/2009 has failed to file counter
affidavit despite order dt.1.2.2010. Ld.
Counsel appearing on his behalf seeks further
time and last and final opportunity is
granted. Be filed within two weeks time.

Nobody has entered appearance on
behalf of the respondents in the other
petitions and respondent nos. 2 to 4 in
SLP(C) NO.9840/2009.

List again on 2.2.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has
not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the
Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip