

SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter
Listed on
Court No.
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.9840-9845
OF 2009.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Anr.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gyatri Jyoti & Ors. Etc. EtcRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Office report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 13.11.2014, 26.03.2015 and 17.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to following orders:-

Order dated 13.11.2014

" Two weeks' time is granted for filing translation of proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 1 in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 9844 of 2009 and filing application for condonation of delay in filing proof of dasti service.

Office report on default is ordered accordingly."

Order dated 26.03.2015

" Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report."

Order dated 17.09.2015

" Finally, a week's time is granted, as requested by learned counsel for the petitioners to file the translated copy of the proof of dasti service."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed Official Translation of proof of Dasti service alongwith the application for exemption from filing

Official Translation and condonation of delay in filing proof of dasti service. One week's time granted by the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) has expired on 24.09.2015.

The default of the Advocate for the petitioner is listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chambers) with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
312, New Lawyer's Chamber, S.C.I

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.
22, Lawyer's Chamber, S.C.I

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip