

SECTION IVB

Listed on 05.01.2016

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.9840-9845
OF 2009.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Anr.Petitioner(s)
Versus

Gyatri Jyoti & Ors. Etc. EtcRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief."

Accordingly, show cause notice by Courier was issued on 01.06.2009. Service not being complete, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 06.08.2009, when the following Order was passed:-

" SLP (C) No. 9840-9845/2009

Respondent No. 1 in CWP 4242/2007 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on the unserved respondents in a week.

The request for dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice by usual mode of service as well as Dasti to unserved Respondent Nos. 2-4 in SLP (C) No. 9840/2009, Respondent Nos. 2-3 in SLP (C) No. 9842/2009, Respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 9843/2009

and Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 9844/2009 was issued on 18.11.2009.

It is submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, Counsel for the petitioner had already filed Affidavit with proof of Dasti service in respect of unserved respondents nos. 2-4 in SLP (C) No. 9840/2009, Respondent Nos. 2-3 in SLP (C) No. 9842/2009, Respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 9843/2009 but had not filed Affidavit with proof of Dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 9844/2009. Thereafter, he has filed defective proof of Dasti service and the matter was from time to time listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) and lastly on 03.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Counsel for the petitioners states that it is not necessary to file Official Translation of proof of dasti service.

Office report dated 30.10.2015 is disposed of.

Registry to proceed further in the matter."

Therefore, service of show cause notice on Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 9844/2009 may be treated as complete by Dasti in terms of above order dated 03.12.2015 of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Latest service position of each matters is as under:-

SLP Nos.	Total Resp.	Thr. Adv	Courier/ A.D/Dasti	Remarks
9840	4	1	2-4	Complete
9841	2	-	1-2	Complete
9842	3	-	1-3	Complete
9843	2	-	1-2	Complete
9844	1	-	1	Complete
9845	2	-	1-2	Complete

It is further submitted that Mr. A.P. Medh, Counsel for Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 9840/2009 has not

filed Counter Affidavit so far. NO one has entered appearance on behalf of any remaining respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
312, New Lawyer's Chamber, S.C.I

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.
22, Lawyer's Chamber, S.C.I

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip