

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9840-9845/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYATRI JYOTI & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rounak Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Respondent no.1 in SLP(C) NO.9840/2009 has failed to file counter affidavit despite order dt.1.2.2010. Id. Counsel appearing on his behalf seeks further time and last and final opportunity is granted. Be filed within two weeks time.

Nobody has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents in the other petitions and respondent nos. 2 to 4 in SLP(C) NO.9840/2009.

List again on 2.2.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar