

appearance on behalf of any remaining respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned were lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 02.02.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" Despite last opportunity granted, sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

SLP (C) No. 11570/2009

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.05.2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) No. 9840-9845/09".

Accordingly, show cause notice by courier was issued on 25.06.2009, Mr. K.K. Mohan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1, but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have been served by way of Dasti but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) Nos. 34886,34887 34890 and 34892 of 2009

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.12.2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) Nos.9840-9845/2009.
Contempt proceedings, if any, shall remain stayed until further orders."

Accordingly, show cause notice by courier was issued on 20.01.2010, 23.01.2010 and 11.01.2010 respectively.

SLP (C) No. 34886/2009

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the instant matter. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Memo of Appearance but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 34887/2009

It is submitted that there are total two respondents in the instant matter. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Copy of Counter Affidavit has been included in the Paper Books. Respondent No. 2 has been served by registered A.D. Post, but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 34890/2009

It is submitted that there are total eight respondents in the instant matter. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 5. Copy of Counter Affidavit has been included in the Paper Books. Respondent Nos. 2, 6, 7 & 8 have been served by registered A.D. Post, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Respondent No. 4 has refused to accept notice.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 34892/2009

It is submitted that there are total seven respondents in the instant matter. Mr. R.K. Adsure, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but has not filed Counter

Affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5 & 7 have been served by registered A.D. Post, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from Respondent Nos. 4 & 6 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 4 & 6.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip