

SECTION IVB

Listed on 28.04.2017

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Item No.3

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 34892 of 2009

State of Punjab & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kiranjit Kaur & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 07.11.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" Respondent no.1 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 2,3,5 and 7 despite due service.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 4 and 6 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Dasti in addition is allowed. Notices accordingly be issued.

List again on 4.1.2017."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued on 06.01.2017 to respondent nos. 4 and 6 through Regd. A.D. post as well as dasti. As per tracking report "item delivery attempted insufficient address" on 12.01.2017 and "item delivered back at New Delhi GPO" on 17.01.2017 in respect of respondent nos. 4 and 6.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR