

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9840-9845/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2008 in CWP No. 4242/2007 30-09-2008 in CWP No. 12026/2007 30-09-2008 in CWP No. 12370/2007 30-09-2008 in CWP No. 14233/2007 30-09-2008 in CWP No. 18829/2007 30-09-2008 in CWP No. 922/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYATRI JYOTI & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLPC 34982/2009 TO BE LISTED ON 11/07/2017 IN REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1 (RP IN SLPC 9840-45/2009 DATED 28/04/2017))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11570/2009 (IV-B)

(SERVICE COMPLETE )

SLP(C) No. 34892/2009 (IV-B)

Date : 12-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 9840-9845/2009

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) No. 11570/2009

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 34892/2009

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the dasti proof in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 6 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)

Registrar